



July 7, 2008

For immediate release:

Registered Company Name: Aeon Credit Service Co., Ltd.

President and CEO: Kazuhide Kamitani

Stock Listing: Tokyo Stock Exchange, First Section
(Code No.: 8570)

Contact: Yoshitaka Yamada,
Director, Chief General Manager Administration
(Phone: +81-3-5281-2057)

(CORRECTION) Outline of Financial Data and Business Results for First Quarter of Fiscal Year
ending February 20, 2009

We hereby announce corrections to items presented in Outline of Financial Data and Business Results for First Quarter of Fiscal Year ending February 20, 2009, released June 27, 2008. The revised figures are indicated by underline.

Note

(Details of corrections)

5 (Summary) Consolidated Financial Statements

(4) (Summary) Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows (Page 8)

(Before corrections)

	For the Three months ended May 20, 2007	For the Three months ended May 20, 2008	For the fiscal year Ended February 20, 2008
Item	Amount (Millions of yen)	Amount (Millions of yen)	Amount (Millions of yen)
I. Cash flows from operating activities			
Income before income tax and minority interests	8,415	6,454	34,327
Increase in allowance for possible credit losses	11,383	15,235	40,210
Increase in credit card and hire purchase receivables	-72,619	-36,028	-39,037
Increase in operating loans	-19,656	<u>-21,258</u>	-44,311
Increase in accounts payable	26,062	15,628	20,614
Other	900	<u>10,046</u>	3,602
Subtotal	-45,514	-9,921	15,405
Dividends received	51	65	149
Corporate taxes paid	-10,984	-2,689	-22,649
Net cash provided by (used in) operating activities	-56,448	-12,545	-7,094

(After corrections)

	For the Three months ended May 20, 2007	For the Three months ended May 20, 2008	For the fiscal year Ended February 20, 2008
Item	Amount (Millions of yen)	Amount (Millions of yen)	Amount (Millions of yen)
I. Cash flows from operating activities			
Income before income tax and minority interests	8,415	6,454	34,327
Increase in allowance for possible credit losses	11,383	15,235	40,210
Increase in credit card and hire purchase receivables	-72,619	-36,028	-39,037
Increase in operating loans	-19,656	<u>-10,625</u>	-44,311
Increase in accounts payable	26,062	15,628	20,614
Other	900	<u>-586</u>	3,602
Subtotal	-45,514	-9,921	15,405
Dividends received	51	65	149
Corporate taxes paid	-10,984	-2,689	-22,649
Net cash provided by (used in) operating activities	-56,448	-12,545	-7,094